leases to Tenant and Tenant leases from Landlord that portion of the Fontana Community 

Senior Center commonly referred to as the “Coffee/Juice Bar.”  The Coffee/Juice Bar is 

more specifically described and depicted in the attached Exhibit “A”, and contains 

approximately one hundred sixty eight (168) square feet of net leasable floor area. For 

purposes of this Lease, the approximate square footage noted herein shall be used as the 

actual total square footage leased whether or not such square footage actually exists.   

2.1 Improvements.  For the purposes of this Agreement, the term

[...]

termination of this Agreement, Tenant's continued occupancy of the Coffee/Juice Bar 

shall be considered a month-to-month tenancy subject to all the terms and conditions of 

this Lease.  

6. RENT. 

6.1 Base Rent.  Upon the Effective Date, the monthly rent (“Rent”) shall be 

one hundred seventy five dollars and no cents ($175.00) per month and shall be adjusted 

annually as provided in Section 6.2.  Rent shall be payable to the City of Fontana, 

Accounts Receivable or such other address provided by Landlord and shall be paid in 

advance on the first day of each and every calendar month and without demand,